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Principals Message: 12 Days of Caring!

CWSA Student Council continues our focus on Bullying
Prevention this month with focused work on the 12 Days
of Caring!

Each day they
challenge our students
to engage in an act of
care. Itis ajoy to see
our CWSA students
displaying leadership.
Please encourage your
children to
demonstrate kindness
and caring. Encourage
them to be a friend and good neighbor!

Claude Watson Grade 7 & 8
students had an AWESOME
time at the Raptors gamel!
What a tense game. The
Raptors tailed the Miami
Heat for most of the game
before brining the team to
tie 108-108 fie with 30
seconds left on the clock.
Although the Raptors went down in defeat it was an exciting fame. CWSA
students energy was featured on the Jumbotron twice as they were
overcome by Raptomania. Thanks to Ms. Schroeder, Mr. H, Ms. Naz, Ms.
Minott and Ms. Owens for supervising this fabulous event!

Celebrations Tickets! Claude Watson School for the Arts is proud to present
Celebration of Music 2019. Tickets are $15.00 each and are on sale now
through school cash online. Please note seating is General Admission.
There is no assigned seating. Please purchase a maximum of 2 tickets. Any
remaining tickets will be offered online December 16. Please contact the
office if accommodations are required for the performance. Doors open
at 5:30. Tickets will be sent home with students prior to the performance.
Please bring your tickets with you.

Have a great week-end! Ms. Jones
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Celebrations Rehearsal Schedule

Claude Watson School for the Arts

Extra-curricular and Additional News

Friday, Nov. 29

10:30-11:30 Gr 8 Phil
Orchestra, gym

10:30-11:30 Finale, gym

1:15-2:15 Salsa/St.
Band, gym (tentative)

9:30-10:30 7/8 Band,
gym

9:30 - 10:15 Junior Girls
Choir, gym

(Gr.5 boys to dance
class)

10:30-11:30 Gr.4 IM,
gym

1:15-2:15 5/6 Choir,
gym

2:30-3:30 Percussion,

Mon, Dec. 2 Tues, Dec. 3 Wed. Dec. 4 Thurs, Dec 5 Fri, Dec. 6
10:30-11:30 Gr.5 IM, 8:45 - 9:30 Junior Girls | 8:45-10:15 Gr.5 IM, gym | 10:30-11:30 5/6 Choir,
gym Choir, gym gym
(Gr. 5 boys to math) 10:30-11:30 Gr.4 IM,
gym
1:15-2:15 5/6 Choir, 9:30-10:30 7/8 Band, 2:30-3:30-Finale, gym
gym gym 1:15-2:157/8
Band/Philharmonic
percussion section, 109
Mon, Dec. 9 Tues, Dec. 10 Wed. Dec. 11 Thurs, Dec 12 Fri, Dec. 13

8:45-9:45 Finale, gym

10:30-11:30 Gr 8 Phil
Orchestra, gym

1:15-2:15 Salsa/St.

Choir, gym
(Gr. 5 boys to Health)

2:30-3:30 Gr.4 IM, gym

without instruments

2:30-3:30 Percussion, 109 Band, gym
109

Mon, Dec. 16 Tues, Dec. 17 Wed. Dec. 18 Thurs, Dec 19 Fri, Dec. 20
8:45-9:30 7/8 Band 8:45-10:15 Gr.5 IM, gym | AM - Finale Dress Rehearsal Talent Show
1:15-2:15 Junior Girls 2:30-3:30 Finale, gym PM - walk through Clean-up
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